2025/2026

Randle High School - Baseball (M) Varsity

TRHS Varsity Baseball

Opponent

Location

Special Notes

Jan 31

Feb 3

Feb 6

Feb 10

Feb 17

Feb 19

Feb 19

Feb 20

Feb 21

Feb 24

Feb 26

Feb 26

Feb 27

Feb 28

Mar 3

Mar 5

Mar 6

Mar 7

Mar 7

Mar 10

Mar 13

Mar 17

12:00 PM

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

6:00 PM

6:00 PM

4:30 PM

7:00 PM

2:00 PM

2:00 PM

6:00 PM

10:00 AM

2:30 PM

10:00 AM

2:30 PM

7:00 PM

11:30 AM

9:00 AM

12:00 PM

3:00 PM

6:00 PM

6:00 PM

6:00 PM

@ lowa Colony High School
IC VARSITY BSB

@ Austin High School Austin

@ George Ranch High School
George Ranch Varsity
Baseball

@ Elsik High School Elsik
Rams

vs Hightower High School
Hightower

@ Brazos High School
Cougar Baseball

@ Kempner High School
Kempner

@ Fort Bend Christian
Academy-Sugar Land
Baseball US Varsity Eagles

@ Lamar Consolidated High
School Lamar Baseball

@ Sealy High School

@ Bellville HS Bellville

@ Navasota High School
Rattlers-V

@ Texas Twelve

@ Troy High School Trojans

@ Boling High School Bulldog
Baseball

@ Industrial High School
Cobras

@ Bay City High School
Varsity Baseball

@ Los Fresnos High School
Falcons

@ Brazos High School
Cougar Baseball

@ Victoria East HS Victoria
East

vs Victoria East HS Victoria
East

vs Victoria West HS Victoria
West

lowa Colony High School

Stephen F Austin High School

George Ranch High School

Elsik High School

Randle HS Baseball Field

Constellation Field

Constellation Field

Constellation Field

Constellation Field

Sealy High School

Navasota Rattler Stadium

Navasota Rattler Stadium

Navasota Rattler Stadium

Navasota Rattler Stadium

Boling - Bulldog Stadium

El Campo High School

Wharton High School

El Campo High School

El Campo High School

Riverside Stadium

Randle HS Baseball Field

Randle HS Baseball Field

Scrimmage

Scrimmage

Scrimmage

Scrimmage

Sugarland Space Cowboy
Tournament

Sugarland Space Cowboy
Tournament

Sugarland Space Cowboy
Tournament

Sugarland Space Cowboy
Tournament

Rattler Varsity Tournament

Rattler Varsity Tournament

Rattler Varsity Tournament

Rattler Varsity Tournament

EC Tournament Legacy Field

EC Tournament Ciruti Field

EC Tournament Legacy Field

EC Tournament Legacy Field




Mar 20

Mar 24

Mar 27

Mar 31

Apr 2

Apr7

Apr 10

Apr 14

Apr 17

Apr 21

Apr 24

6:00 PM

6:00 PM

6:00 PM

6:00 PM

6:00 PM

6:00 PM

6:00 PM

6:00 PM

6:00 PM

6:00 PM

6:00 PM

@ Victoria West HS Victoria
West

@ B.F. Terry High School
Terry Rangers Varsity
Baseball

vs B.F. Terry High School

Terry Rangers Varsity
Baseball

vs Marshall High School
Marshall

@ Marshall High School
Marshall

vs Lamar Consolidated High
School Lamar Baseball

@ Lamar Consolidated High
School Lamar Baseball

vs Kempner High School
Kempner

@ Kempner High School
Kempner

vs Gene Tomas High School
Varsity

@ Gene Tomas High School
Varsity

Riverside Stadium

B.F. Terry High School

Randle HS Baseball Field

Randle HS Baseball Field

Thurgood Marshall High
School

Randle HS Baseball Field

Lamar Consolidated High
School

Randle HS Baseball Field

Kempner High School

Randle HS Baseball Field

Gene Tomas High School




