



2025/2026

Randle High School - Baseball (M) Varsity

TRHS Varsity Baseball

Date	Time	Opponent	Location	Special Notes
Jan 31	12:00 PM	@ Iowa Colony High School IC VARSITY BSB	Iowa Colony High School	Scrimmage
Feb 3	4:30 PM	@ Austin High School Austin	Stephen F Austin High School	Scrimmage
Feb 6	4:30 PM	@ George Ranch High School George Ranch Varsity Baseball	George Ranch High School	Scrimmage
Feb 10	6:00 PM	@ Elsik High School Elsik Rams	Elsik High School	Scrimmage
Feb 17	6:00 PM	vs Hightower High School Hightower	Randle HS Baseball Field	
Feb 19	4:30 PM	@ Brazos High School Cougar Baseball	Constellation Field	Sugarland Space Cowboy Tournament
Feb 19	7:00 PM	@ Kempner High School Kempner	Constellation Field	Sugarland Space Cowboy Tournament
Feb 20	2:00 PM	@ Fort Bend Christian Academy-Sugar Land Baseball US Varsity Eagles	Constellation Field	Sugarland Space Cowboy Tournament
Feb 21	2:00 PM	@ Lamar Consolidated High School Lamar Baseball	Constellation Field	Sugarland Space Cowboy Tournament
Feb 24	6:00 PM	@ Sealy High School	Sealy High School	
Feb 26	10:00 AM	@ Bellville HS Bellville	Navasota Rattler Stadium	Rattler Varsity Tournament
Feb 26	2:30 PM	@ Navasota High School Rattlers-V	Navasota Rattler Stadium	Rattler Varsity Tournament
Feb 27	10:00 AM	@ Texas Twelve	Navasota Rattler Stadium	Rattler Varsity Tournament
Feb 28	2:30 PM	@ Troy High School Trojans	Navasota Rattler Stadium	Rattler Varsity Tournament
Mar 3	7:00 PM	@ Boling High School Bulldog Baseball	Boling - Bulldog Stadium	
Mar 5	11:30 AM	@ Industrial High School Cobras	EI Campo High School	EC Tournament Legacy Field
Mar 6	9:00 AM	@ Bay City High School Varsity Baseball	Wharton High School	EC Tournament Ciruti Field
Mar 7	12:00 PM	@ Los Fresnos High School Falcons	EI Campo High School	EC Tournament Legacy Field
Mar 7	3:00 PM	@ Brazos High School Cougar Baseball	EI Campo High School	EC Tournament Legacy Field
Mar 10	6:00 PM	@ Victoria East HS Victoria East	Riverside Stadium	
Mar 13	6:00 PM	vs Victoria East HS Victoria East	Randle HS Baseball Field	
Mar 17	6:00 PM	vs Victoria West HS Victoria West	Randle HS Baseball Field	

Mar 20	6:00 PM	@ Victoria West HS Victoria West	Riverside Stadium
Mar 24	6:00 PM	@ B.F. Terry High School Terry Rangers Varsity Baseball	B.F. Terry High School
Mar 27	6:00 PM	vs B.F. Terry High School Terry Rangers Varsity Baseball	Randle HS Baseball Field
Mar 31	6:00 PM	vs Marshall High School Marshall	Randle HS Baseball Field
Apr 2	6:00 PM	@ Marshall High School Marshall	Thurgood Marshall High School
Apr 7	6:00 PM	vs Lamar Consolidated High School Lamar Baseball	Randle HS Baseball Field
Apr 10	6:00 PM	@ Lamar Consolidated High School Lamar Baseball	Lamar Consolidated High School
Apr 14	6:00 PM	vs Kempner High School Kempner	Randle HS Baseball Field
Apr 17	6:00 PM	@ Kempner High School Kempner	Kempner High School
Apr 21	6:00 PM	vs Gene Tomas High School Varsity	Randle HS Baseball Field
Apr 24	6:00 PM	@ Gene Tomas High School Varsity	Gene Tomas High School